Morgan Lewis

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak Stephany Fan russell.blau@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com stephany.fan@morganlewis.com

June 26, 2023

<u>Via E-File</u>

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capital Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Re: BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC Notification of Address and Contact Change

Dear Executive Director Van Gerpen:

BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC (the "Company") hereby notifies the Commission that the Company's current principal place of business is: 11001 W 120th Ave, #305, Broomfield, CO 80021.

Written correspondence regarding the Company should be sent to the Company's current regulatory contact:

Eric Voss Director, Market Expansion BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC 11001 W 120th Ave, #305 Broomfield, CO 80021 eric.voss@intrepidfiber.com

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the persons below.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Stephany Fan

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak Stephany Fan

Counsel for BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 United States

1 +1.202.739.3000 **1** +1.202.739.3001